

IN THE CHANCERY COURT FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT FRANKLIN

FAWN FENTON, Plaintiff/Wife,

VS.

Docket: 47426

JEFFREY RYAN FENTON, Defendant/Husband.

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY NON-SUIT

Comes now the Plaintiff, Fawn Fenton, by and through counsel, and would hereby give notice that she will be voluntarily non-suiting her previously filed Complaint for Divorce, which was filed in July 2018 under docket number 47426.

Respectfully Submitted,

W. Edward Porter IV, BPR 033893

Attorney for Plaintiff

222 Second Avenue North

Suite 210

Nashville, TN 37201

615-250-8000 - Office

615-242-5918 - Fax

Wedward.porter@hotmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have served a true and exact copy of the foregoing document, via USPS, this the 5th day of November, 2018, to the following:

Jeffrey Ryan Fenton 1986 Sunny Side Drive Brentwood, TN 37027

W. Edward Porter IV

W. Edward Porter IV Attorney at Law 222 Second Avenue North Suite 210 Nashville, TN 37201



Jeffrey Ryan Fenton 1986 Sunny Side Drive Brentwood, TN 37027

37027-540486

https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2018-11-09_wifes-voluntary-non-suit-47426

Case 1:23-cv-01097-PLM-RSK (FENTON v. STORY et al.)

IN THE CHANCERY COURT FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT FRANKLIN

FAWN		FENTON,
	Plaintiff/W	life,

VS.

2018 NOV -7 PM 12: 27 Docket: 47426

Docket: 47426

JEFFREY RYAN FENTON, Defendant/Husband.

ORDER OF VOLUNTARY NON-SUIT

It appearing to the Court, as evidenced by the signature of counsel below that a Notice of Voluntary Non-Suit has been filed in the above styled cause of action.

It is accordingly ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Compliant for Divorce filed by the Plaintiff, Fawn Fenton, is hereby voluntarily non-suited without prejudice.

It is further **ORDERED** that the Plaintiff shall pay all Court Costs associated with said cause of action for which execution shall issue if necessary.

APPROVED FOR ENTRY:

W. Edward Porter IV, BPR 033893

Attorney for Plaintiff

222 Second Avenue North

Suite 210

Nashville, TN 37201

615-250-8000 - Office

615-242-5918 - Fax

Wedward.porter@hotmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have served a true and exact copy of the foregoing document, via USPS, this the 5th day of November, 2018, to the following:

Jeffrey Ryan Fenton 1986 Sunny Side Drive Brentwood, TN 37027

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that a true and exact copy of foregoing has been mailed or delivered to all parties pr counsel of record.